Golden Water Supply

RATE & FEE SCHEDULE
(Effective 10/1/2025)

Minimum Rate % x 5/8 Meter $36.70
1” Meter $51.25
2” Meter $106.05
3” Meter $402.15
Duplex / Apartments number of units times Minimum Rate ($36.70)
0 to 8,000 gallons $4.80 per thousand
8,001 to 20,000 gallons $5.30 per thousand
20,001 gallons and up $6.00 per thousand
3/4” Meter $3450.00
Includes: Membership Fee $150.00 refundable
Installation Fee $800.00 non-refundable

Expansion Fee
CSI

1” Meter
Includes: Membership Fee
Installation Fee

Expansion Fee
CSI

Reservice Fee

Includes: Membership Fee
Reservice Fee
CsI

Transfer
Includes: Transfer Fee

$2450.00 non-refundable
$50.00 non-refundable

$3750.00

$150.00 refundable
$1100.00 non-refundable
$2450.00 non-refundable
$50.00 non-refundable

$550.00

$150.00 refundable
$350.00 non-refundable
$50.00 non-refundable

$150.00
$100.00 non-refundable

CSI $50.00 non-refundable
Notice to owner of rental property Fee $2.50
Transfer of Membership $100.00
CSI $50.00
Late Charge Fee $15.00
Return Check Fee $30.00
Request for Service Discontinuance Fee $5.00
Information/Copy Fee $.10 per page
Research/Administrative Fee - $2.50 (10 Min.)
(Longer = Employee’s hourly wage x time (Minimum of ;> hour)
Application Package Fee (after 15 copy) $5.00
Reconnect Fee $65.00
Turn-Off water after hours $40.00
Service Trip Fee $30.00
Meter Test Fee (in house) (Correct $60.00 — Incorrect $0)
(other than @GWSC) $130.00
Second violation & penalty Fee (water rationing) $50.00

Subsequent Violation & penalty (water rationing) $100.00 + ($50.00 each additional penalty)

EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY



